## **NOMINATIONS ARE OPEN!!**



## **Volunteer Needed!!**

# LOOKING FOR LIVE PERFORMERS!

Christian Girls Rock™ Ohio is looking for youth choirs, poets/spoken word artists, singers, and musicians for our Annual Christian Girls Rock™ Ohio Recognition Awards Ceremony.

#### **CGR Fashion Show**

Brigitte Cobbs-Christmon will be hosting our CGR Fashion Show during the annual awards ceremony. If you would like to participate, please fill out the form below.

Learn more at christiangirlrocks.com



The First Church of God Columbus
Ms. Angel
2022 Christian Girls Who Rocks
Award State Winner



The City of Grace Church Columbus

Ms. La'Niyah

2022 Outstanding Community Service

Award Winner



House of Faith Ministries Columbus

Ms. Franklina

2022 Outstanding Community Service

Award Winner

# Annual Christian Girls Rock™

2024







Are you a Christian girl who puts their faith into practice and use their God-given gifts to build, reconstruct, and enhance their communities?

## **Nomination Categories & Awards**

- The Christian Girls Who Rock Award State Winner: \$250 checks (x2) and a certificate
- The Justice Leadership Service Award:\$250 check and a certificate
- The Humanitarian Award: \$250 check and a certificate
- The Innovator Award: \$250 check and a certificate

### **CGR™ Awards Ceremony**

Selected nominees will be invited to be awarded at our Annual Christian Girls Rock™ Awards Ceremony.

Lincoln Theatre
769 East Long Street, Columbus. OH

Nominations must be received by CGR™ Ohio by 11:59 p.m. EST on Friday, November 8, 2024

Awards Ceremony will be held on November 23, 2024 at 2pm-4pm EST

To learn more about Christian Girls Rock™ and nominations, please go to:

christiangirlrocks.com